THE JOINT STATUS REPORT FILED WITH THE

COURT SHALL BE SIGNED BY COUNSEL FOR BOTH PARTIES.  

DAMAGES AND  ATTORNEY FEES, LITIGATION EXPENSES AND
COSTS:

10. The parties have reached an agreement as to plaintiff’s damages.  Defendants

shall pay to Plaintiff the amount of seven thousand, five hundred dollars and

No/100 ($7,500.00) as full and final resolution of Plaintiff’s claims for all

statutory, actual, and personal injury damages, including, but not limited to,

general, compensatory, and special damages.  Payment shall be made by one

check made payable to “Paul L. Rein in Trust for Victor Everlove.”  Payment shall

[...]

Rein, 200 Lakeside Drive, Suite A,

Oakland, CA 94612 no later than March 2, 2011.   

11. The parties also have reached agreement about payment of Plaintiff’s

attorney fees, litigation expenses and costs.   Defendants shall pay to Plaintiff the

amount of sixty-five thousand dollars and No/100 ($65,000.00) as full and final

resolution of Plaintiff’s claims for all attorney fees, litigation expenses and costs. 

Payment shall be made by one check made payable to “Paul L. Rein.”  Payment

shall be received at the Law Offices of Paul L. Rein, 200 Lakeside Drive, Suite A,